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2016 F2 World Cup 

F2C Final Results 02/12/16 f2wccmay14@virginmedia.com

Venue:

19 scheduled competitions Date:

Final Cumulative Results 197

Name NAC FAI ID Total Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place
1 BONDARENKO Yuriy / LERNER Semen UKR 91836/84043 72 2 14 1 23
2 MAKARENKO Volodymyr/ FULITKA Volodymyr UKR 84040/84041 62 6 15 1 16 3 18
3 IGOSHYN Oleksiy/ CHAYKA Yuriy UKR 84047/84046 57 2 20
4 RODIN Ilya/ OSADCHIY Igor UKR 87091/87092 56 12 9 3 12 5 13
5 DOZHIDAEV Sergey/ GRIGARTAS Algis RUS/LTU 22668/27152 53 4 17
6 OUGEN Thierry / SURUGUE Roland FRA 60103/60063 43 9 12
7 MAKARENKO Anton/ OSADCHIY Oleksiy UKR 84044/84045 41 14 7 5 8 4 14
8 MOHAI Istvan / STRANIAK Hans HUN/AUT 81463/48095 39
8 ZUKAUSKAS Nerijus / SABLINSKAS Gintaras LTU 27160/27181 39 10 11

10 ORVOS Ferenc / METKEMEIJER Rob NED 97534/70193 35
11 GOLISZ Waclaw  /  LESIUK Wojciech POL 54028/54013 33 21 0 4 9 7 11
11 DESSAUCY Luc / SACCAVINO Cesare BEL/SUI 14256/11116 33
13 SURUGUE Pascal / SURUGUE Georges FRA 60443/60442 31 11 10
14 SAMUELSSON Bengt-Olof / AXTILIUS Kjell SWE 24786/30231 30 20 1
15 FITZGERALD Rob/ELLINS Mark AUS 85556/89800 28 1 28
16 JUSTIC Richard/LACEY Ron AUS 89997/91973 24 2 24
17 WILSON Murray/POSHKENS Mark AUS 89801/89807 21 3 21
18 ORLAVOS Grigorijus / CIBULSKAS Zilvinas LTU 86362/27250 20
18 ANDREEV Sergey / VOROBIEV Oleg RUS 21906/22200 20
20 YAKOVLEV Alexander / SHLYAKHOV Denis RUS/UKR 22471/86176 19
20 RICHTER Steffen / TETERJUKOW NIkolai GER 69158/69154 19
22 TUMANOV Andrii / SEMENKO Oleh UKR 91844/91841 18 10 8
23 BROZEK Mariusz / ROZBIEWSKY Pavel POL 54098/60682 17 22 0 6 7 8 10
23 PIOTROWSKI Krysztof / DZIKOWSKI Michal POL 54090/54091 17 17 4
25 POTTER Grant/HARVEY Ray AUS 89808/89809 16 5 16
25 ZHOLNERKEVICH Igor / SOLOVEI Dmitriy UKR 85404/85405 16
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25 PERRET Matthieu / PERRET Jean-Paul FRA 60316/60417 16 13 8
25 GOLEBIOWSKI Jacek / MAJEWSKI Michal POL 54073/54072 16 7 6 13 5
29 FITZGERALD Mike / GREENWOOD Mark GBR 80826/81279 15
29 JANSSENS Dimitri / HANRIOT Thomas FRA 71354/60422 15
29 ANKER Bram / OLIJVE Rob NED 21392/21440 15
32 BARKER Chris / TRICKER Neil GBR 29370/78662 14 27 0
32 GROSSI Luca / LOSI Roberto ITA 20241/20274 14
32 CHRISTIE/Graeme/BROWN Rod NZL 133821/129791 14 7 14
35 LIEW Paul/WEE Chris SIN 89732/75734 13 8 13
26 SAVCHENKO Igor / LOBZIN Maksym UKR 91949/91947 12 6 12
26 GOROHOV Denis / GOROHOV Pavel RUS 23468/23467 12
26 OLIJVE Rik / STRANIAK Hans NED/AUT 21393/48095 12
26 OLIJVE Rik / JORDAAN Ben NED 21393/21398 12
40 IVANOV Igor / IVANOV Sergei MDA 94100/94097 11 8 5 12 6
40 VERSHADENKO Evgeniy / SABLINSKAS LTU 27151/27181 11
40 OLIJVE Rob / VERRI Renato NED/ITA 21440/68763 11
43 BOTTI Pietro / SIGHINOLFI Girgio ITA 68363/20066 10
43 GALKO Maksim / ZAGORODNOV Oleg RUS 22981/23840 10
45 PAKHOMOV Egor / CHEREDNICHENKO Ruslan UKR 91839/91942 9 9 9
45 SOINTCEV Mikhail / DUDAREV Stanislav RUS 81071/22758 9
47 VAN POPPELEN Robert-Jan / DINGLER Dick NED 93623/93622 8
47 MARASINI Roberto / COCCHI Gianfranco ITA 20312/68367 8
49 LIEBIEDIEV Yevhen SHURIK Volodymyr UKR 91944/91950 7 11 7
49 BOTTI Pietro / VERRI Renato ITA 68363/68763 7
49 ZHURAVLYOV Vladyslav/ SOSNOVSKIY Volodym UKR 102171/91842 7
52 1 KOCHETIGOV Ilya / BORZISTIY Oleg (Jnr) RUS 65250/100877 6
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52 GOULAO Joe / CARDOSO Antonio POR 61170/65423 6
52 FEDAN Mariusz / FEDAN Volodymir POL/UKR 54161/91837 6
52 TOMCZYK Artur / LESIUK Wojciech POL 53980/54013 6
52 LEWIS Glen/BOLTON Robert NZL 132847/132848 6 15 6
52 HOLLAND Jim / NEEDHAM Ed GBR 102104/63207 6
58 SAPIEHI Dmytro/ MARCHUK Yuriy UKR 91840/91948 5 11 2 15 3
58 IVANOV Igor / KHRUSTALEV Vladimir RUS 91042/91044 5
58 FITZGERALD Mike/THOMASON Mark GBR 80826/93797 5 16 5
58 JAKOLEV Alexander / SHLIAKHOV, Denis RUS 22471/86176 5
62 ULASEVICH Pavel / SACHKOVSKI Hleb BLR 93295/100900 4
62 LOBZIN Denys / LOBZIN Maksim UKR 91946/91947 4
62 2 SMIRNOV Anatoli  (Jnr) / TKACHENKO Dmytro UKR 87112/91843 4 9 4
62 2 SMYRNOV Anatol (Jnr) / MOISIADI Artur (Jnr) UKR 87112/91843 4 14 4
62 2 PALEJEV Nikolai Jnr / HASAN Volkan Jnr BUL 72090/93371 4
62 PICARD Fabrice / PICARD Michel FRA 60420/60421 4
62 BREZESINKSI Rafa / SZATECKI Michal POL 54089/50488 4
62 OLIJVE Rik / OLIJVE Rob NED 21393/21440 4
70 BARRAGAN Antonio / BARRAGAN Juan de Dios ESP 17431/17432 4
71 LEKNYS Shane/LEKNYS Colin AUS 92471/92470 3 18 3
71 BEZSMERTNYI Yuriy / TRYNKAL Oleksandr UKR 91835/91951 3 12 1 16 2
71 BAGLYAS Janos / BAGLYAS Arpad HUN 81412/81411 3
71 PEREZ Guillermo / ALDECOA Antonio ESP 75156/17403 3 10 3
71 CARDOSO Antonio/ GOULAO Jose POR 65423/61170 3 1
71 ZIELINSKI Igor / ROZBIEWSKI Pawel POL 60870/60682 3
71 BINDEL Clement /PETER Serge FRA 60419/60415 3
71 MARCHENKO Viktor / MARCHENKO Yuriy RUS 23921/23922 3
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71 MAGLI Marcello / PIRAZZINI Elvis ITA 20261/20259 3
71 ALONSO Pedro / INGLESIAS J Ignacio ESP 17414/80045 3
81 KANTOR Lajos / MARKUS Janos HUN 81440/81459 2
81 TIMASHEV Viktor / DOKUCHAEV Yuri RUS 81071/22758 2
81 DAGLISH Martin / NEEDHAM Ed GBR 80822/63207 2
81 FISCHER David/WILK Steven USA 72132/72163 2 19 2
81 RIMSA Vytautas / KREN Sergey LTU 68752/75254 2
81 CONTENTE Amilcar / SOUZA Rafael POR/BRA 61180/85537 2 2
81 SOLNCEV Mikhail / DUDAREV Stanislav RUS 22771/22463 2
81 BOTTI Pietro / BIANCHI Luigi ITA 13272/15488 2
89 BATALIN Aleksandr / ANDRONOV Leonid RUS 91613/22980 1
89 SOLNCEV Mikhail / DUDAREV Stanislav RUS 81071/22758 1
89 VAN DER MEJ Sander / SZASZ Balazs NED/HUN 617202/81481 1
89 VAN DER MEJ Sander / OLIJVE Rob NED 617202/21440 1
89 BINDEL Clement / GUYMIER Hugo FRA 60419/84540 1
89 VILA Santiago / SIOTA Manuel ESP 17373/17368 1
89 PENECHKO Sergii / KHAMULA Vasil UKR 100789/100804 1 17 1
99 LETCHFORD Trevor/GANNON Dvid AUS 91979/91969 0 28 0
99 LEKNYS Ryan/REICHARDT Julian AUS 91971/91977 0 30 0
99 ORLAVOS Grigorijus / PROKOFIEVS Vasililes LTU 86362/69894 0 29 0
99 ROSS/ Malcolm/TOOGOOD Tony GBR 78646/29399 0 25 0
99 TOPUNOV Aleksey/ELBERT Alex USA 72160/90542 0 23 0
99 VAN DER MEJ Sander / STRANIAK Hans AUT 617202/48095 0
99 MCDERMOTT Trent/BADDOCK Keith AUS 55720/91982 0 26 0
99 ROBINSON Andrew/ROBINSON Brendan NZL 133383/13380 0 24 0

CHEPELEV Aleksandr / CHEPELEV Andrey RUS Expired/Expired 0
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STEPCHENKOV Vitaly / STEPCHENKOV Nikolay RUS Expired/Expired 0
ZHULYAEV Eduard / EGOROV Artem RUS Expired/Expired 0
SHABASHOV Yuri / YUGOV Viktor RUS Expired/23478 0
STANOJEVIC Zivomir / STUDER Heiner SUI Expired/11514 0
RIMSA Vytautas / SIBULSKAS Zilvinas LTU 68752/not on FAI DB 0
BROZEK Mariusz / ZYLKA Piotr POL 50498/Expired 0
VECHKANOV Andrey /SHABRASHIN Ivan RUS 23314/Not on FAI DB 0
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Name NAC FAI ID Total
1 BONDARENKO Yuriy / LERNER Semen UKR 91836/84043 72
2 MAKARENKO Volodymyr/ FULITKA Volodymyr UKR 84040/84041 62
3 IGOSHYN Oleksiy/ CHAYKA Yuriy UKR 84047/84046 57
4 RODIN Ilya/ OSADCHIY Igor UKR 87091/87092 56
5 DOZHIDAEV Sergey/ GRIGARTAS Algis RUS/LTU 22668/27152 53
6 OUGEN Thierry / SURUGUE Roland FRA 60103/60063 43
7 MAKARENKO Anton/ OSADCHIY Oleksiy UKR 84044/84045 41
8 MOHAI Istvan / STRANIAK Hans HUN/AUT 81463/48095 39
8 ZUKAUSKAS Nerijus / SABLINSKAS Gintaras LTU 27160/27181 39

10 ORVOS Ferenc / METKEMEIJER Rob NED 97534/70193 35
11 GOLISZ Waclaw  /  LESIUK Wojciech POL 54028/54013 33
11 DESSAUCY Luc / SACCAVINO Cesare BEL/SUI 14256/11116 33
13 SURUGUE Pascal / SURUGUE Georges FRA 60443/60442 31
14 SAMUELSSON Bengt-Olof / AXTILIUS Kjell SWE 24786/30231 30
15 FITZGERALD Rob/ELLINS Mark AUS 85556/89800 28
16 JUSTIC Richard/LACEY Ron AUS 89997/91973 24
17 WILSON Murray/POSHKENS Mark AUS 89801/89807 21
18 ORLAVOS Grigorijus / CIBULSKAS Zilvinas LTU 86362/27250 20
18 ANDREEV Sergey / VOROBIEV Oleg RUS 21906/22200 20
20 YAKOVLEV Alexander / SHLYAKHOV Denis RUS/UKR 22471/86176 19
20 RICHTER Steffen / TETERJUKOW NIkolai GER 69158/69154 19
22 TUMANOV Andrii / SEMENKO Oleh UKR 91844/91841 18
23 BROZEK Mariusz / ROZBIEWSKY Pavel POL 54098/60682 17
23 PIOTROWSKI Krysztof / DZIKOWSKI Michal POL 54090/54091 17
25 POTTER Grant/HARVEY Ray AUS 89808/89809 16
25 ZHOLNERKEVICH Igor / SOLOVEI Dmitriy UKR 85404/85405 16
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25 PERRET Matthieu / PERRET Jean-Paul FRA 60316/60417 16
25 GOLEBIOWSKI Jacek / MAJEWSKI Michal POL 54073/54072 16
29 FITZGERALD Mike / GREENWOOD Mark GBR 80826/81279 15
29 JANSSENS Dimitri / HANRIOT Thomas FRA 71354/60422 15
29 ANKER Bram / OLIJVE Rob NED 21392/21440 15
32 BARKER Chris / TRICKER Neil GBR 29370/78662 14
32 GROSSI Luca / LOSI Roberto ITA 20241/20274 14
32 CHRISTIE/Graeme/BROWN Rod NZL 133821/129791 14
35 LIEW Paul/WEE Chris SIN 89732/75734 13
26 SAVCHENKO Igor / LOBZIN Maksym UKR 91949/91947 12
26 GOROHOV Denis / GOROHOV Pavel RUS 23468/23467 12
26 OLIJVE Rik / STRANIAK Hans NED/AUT 21393/48095 12
26 OLIJVE Rik / JORDAAN Ben NED 21393/21398 12
40 IVANOV Igor / IVANOV Sergei MDA 94100/94097 11
40 VERSHADENKO Evgeniy / SABLINSKAS LTU 27151/27181 11
40 OLIJVE Rob / VERRI Renato NED/ITA 21440/68763 11
43 BOTTI Pietro / SIGHINOLFI Girgio ITA 68363/20066 10
43 GALKO Maksim / ZAGORODNOV Oleg RUS 22981/23840 10
45 PAKHOMOV Egor / CHEREDNICHENKO Ruslan UKR 91839/91942 9
45 SOINTCEV Mikhail / DUDAREV Stanislav RUS 81071/22758 9
47 VAN POPPELEN Robert-Jan / DINGLER Dick NED 93623/93622 8
47 MARASINI Roberto / COCCHI Gianfranco ITA 20312/68367 8
49 LIEBIEDIEV Yevhen SHURIK Volodymyr UKR 91944/91950 7
49 BOTTI Pietro / VERRI Renato ITA 68363/68763 7
49 ZHURAVLYOV Vladyslav/ SOSNOVSKIY Volodym UKR 102171/91842 7
52 1 KOCHETIGOV Ilya / BORZISTIY Oleg (Jnr) RUS 65250/100877 6
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52 GOULAO Joe / CARDOSO Antonio POR 61170/65423 6
52 FEDAN Mariusz / FEDAN Volodymir POL/UKR 54161/91837 6
52 TOMCZYK Artur / LESIUK Wojciech POL 53980/54013 6
52 LEWIS Glen/BOLTON Robert NZL 132847/132848 6
52 HOLLAND Jim / NEEDHAM Ed GBR 102104/63207 6
58 SAPIEHI Dmytro/ MARCHUK Yuriy UKR 91840/91948 5
58 IVANOV Igor / KHRUSTALEV Vladimir RUS 91042/91044 5
58 FITZGERALD Mike/THOMASON Mark GBR 80826/93797 5
58 JAKOLEV Alexander / SHLIAKHOV, Denis RUS 22471/86176 5
62 ULASEVICH Pavel / SACHKOVSKI Hleb BLR 93295/100900 4
62 LOBZIN Denys / LOBZIN Maksim UKR 91946/91947 4
62 2 SMIRNOV Anatoli  (Jnr) / TKACHENKO Dmytro UKR 87112/91843 4
62 2 SMYRNOV Anatol (Jnr) / MOISIADI Artur (Jnr) UKR 87112/91843 4
62 2 PALEJEV Nikolai Jnr / HASAN Volkan Jnr BUL 72090/93371 4
62 PICARD Fabrice / PICARD Michel FRA 60420/60421 4
62 BREZESINKSI Rafa / SZATECKI Michal POL 54089/50488 4
62 OLIJVE Rik / OLIJVE Rob NED 21393/21440 4
70 BARRAGAN Antonio / BARRAGAN Juan de Dios ESP 17431/17432 4
71 LEKNYS Shane/LEKNYS Colin AUS 92471/92470 3
71 BEZSMERTNYI Yuriy / TRYNKAL Oleksandr UKR 91835/91951 3
71 BAGLYAS Janos / BAGLYAS Arpad HUN 81412/81411 3
71 PEREZ Guillermo / ALDECOA Antonio ESP 75156/17403 3
71 CARDOSO Antonio/ GOULAO Jose POR 65423/61170 3
71 ZIELINSKI Igor / ROZBIEWSKI Pawel POL 60870/60682 3
71 BINDEL Clement /PETER Serge FRA 60419/60415 3
71 MARCHENKO Viktor / MARCHENKO Yuriy RUS 23921/23922 3
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71 MAGLI Marcello / PIRAZZINI Elvis ITA 20261/20259 3
71 ALONSO Pedro / INGLESIAS J Ignacio ESP 17414/80045 3
81 KANTOR Lajos / MARKUS Janos HUN 81440/81459 2
81 TIMASHEV Viktor / DOKUCHAEV Yuri RUS 81071/22758 2
81 DAGLISH Martin / NEEDHAM Ed GBR 80822/63207 2
81 FISCHER David/WILK Steven USA 72132/72163 2
81 RIMSA Vytautas / KREN Sergey LTU 68752/75254 2
81 CONTENTE Amilcar / SOUZA Rafael POR/BRA 61180/85537 2
81 SOLNCEV Mikhail / DUDAREV Stanislav RUS 22771/22463 2
81 BOTTI Pietro / BIANCHI Luigi ITA 13272/15488 2
89 BATALIN Aleksandr / ANDRONOV Leonid RUS 91613/22980 1
89 SOLNCEV Mikhail / DUDAREV Stanislav RUS 81071/22758 1
89 VAN DER MEJ Sander / SZASZ Balazs NED/HUN 617202/81481 1
89 VAN DER MEJ Sander / OLIJVE Rob NED 617202/21440 1
89 BINDEL Clement / GUYMIER Hugo FRA 60419/84540 1
89 VILA Santiago / SIOTA Manuel ESP 17373/17368 1
89 PENECHKO Sergii / KHAMULA Vasil UKR 100789/100804 1
99 LETCHFORD Trevor/GANNON Dvid AUS 91979/91969 0
99 LEKNYS Ryan/REICHARDT Julian AUS 91971/91977 0
99 ORLAVOS Grigorijus / PROKOFIEVS Vasililes LTU 86362/69894 0
99 ROSS/ Malcolm/TOOGOOD Tony GBR 78646/29399 0
99 TOPUNOV Aleksey/ELBERT Alex USA 72160/90542 0
99 VAN DER MEJ Sander / STRANIAK Hans AUT 617202/48095 0
99 MCDERMOTT Trent/BADDOCK Keith AUS 55720/91982 0
99 ROBINSON Andrew/ROBINSON Brendan NZL 133383/13380 0

CHEPELEV Aleksandr / CHEPELEV Andrey RUS Expired/Expired 0
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STEPCHENKOV Vitaly / STEPCHENKOV Nikolay RUS Expired/Expired 0
ZHULYAEV Eduard / EGOROV Artem RUS Expired/Expired 0
SHABASHOV Yuri / YUGOV Viktor RUS Expired/23478 0
STANOJEVIC Zivomir / STUDER Heiner SUI Expired/11514 0
RIMSA Vytautas / SIBULSKAS Zilvinas LTU 68752/not on FAI DB 0
BROZEK Mariusz / ZYLKA Piotr POL 50498/Expired 0
VECHKANOV Andrey /SHABRASHIN Ivan RUS 23314/Not on FAI DB 0
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Name NAC FAI ID Total
1 BONDARENKO Yuriy / LERNER Semen UKR 91836/84043 72
2 MAKARENKO Volodymyr/ FULITKA Volodymyr UKR 84040/84041 62
3 IGOSHYN Oleksiy/ CHAYKA Yuriy UKR 84047/84046 57
4 RODIN Ilya/ OSADCHIY Igor UKR 87091/87092 56
5 DOZHIDAEV Sergey/ GRIGARTAS Algis RUS/LTU 22668/27152 53
6 OUGEN Thierry / SURUGUE Roland FRA 60103/60063 43
7 MAKARENKO Anton/ OSADCHIY Oleksiy UKR 84044/84045 41
8 MOHAI Istvan / STRANIAK Hans HUN/AUT 81463/48095 39
8 ZUKAUSKAS Nerijus / SABLINSKAS Gintaras LTU 27160/27181 39

10 ORVOS Ferenc / METKEMEIJER Rob NED 97534/70193 35
11 GOLISZ Waclaw  /  LESIUK Wojciech POL 54028/54013 33
11 DESSAUCY Luc / SACCAVINO Cesare BEL/SUI 14256/11116 33
13 SURUGUE Pascal / SURUGUE Georges FRA 60443/60442 31
14 SAMUELSSON Bengt-Olof / AXTILIUS Kjell SWE 24786/30231 30
15 FITZGERALD Rob/ELLINS Mark AUS 85556/89800 28
16 JUSTIC Richard/LACEY Ron AUS 89997/91973 24
17 WILSON Murray/POSHKENS Mark AUS 89801/89807 21
18 ORLAVOS Grigorijus / CIBULSKAS Zilvinas LTU 86362/27250 20
18 ANDREEV Sergey / VOROBIEV Oleg RUS 21906/22200 20
20 YAKOVLEV Alexander / SHLYAKHOV Denis RUS/UKR 22471/86176 19
20 RICHTER Steffen / TETERJUKOW NIkolai GER 69158/69154 19
22 TUMANOV Andrii / SEMENKO Oleh UKR 91844/91841 18
23 BROZEK Mariusz / ROZBIEWSKY Pavel POL 54098/60682 17
23 PIOTROWSKI Krysztof / DZIKOWSKI Michal POL 54090/54091 17
25 POTTER Grant/HARVEY Ray AUS 89808/89809 16
25 ZHOLNERKEVICH Igor / SOLOVEI Dmitriy UKR 85404/85405 16

Number of competitor 
entries: PL
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Not on the FAI Licence Database, or the 
Licence has expired for this year.  

Results not included in the total points.

Not counted - lesser of the two 
scores in the same country or time 

zone.
F2C                                                                

2016 F2 WORLD CUP CUMULATIVE RESULTS

Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place
2
4

2 17 1
5

1 12 3 16
3 9

7
3
8
6

5 5
1 12

10 6 10
1 20
8 8

9 7

11
10
2

Invalid- no 
entries

8

17-19 June

RUS

Smolensk

04-05 June

GER

1510 Invalid -       
no entries 14

2

Wierza

12

01-03 

PO

10-12 June04-05 June

Pazardzhik

BULRUS

Khimki Queue en Brie

9

18-19 June

97 11

FRA

Sebnitz



12 of 30
2016 F2 World Cup 

F2C Final Results 02/12/16 f2wccmay14@virginmedia.com

Venue:

19 scheduled competitions Date:

Final Cumulative Results 197

Name NAC FAI ID Total

Number of competitor 
entries: PL
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Not on the FAI Licence Database, or the 
Licence has expired for this year.  

Results not included in the total points.

Not counted - lesser of the two 
scores in the same country or time 

zone.
F2C                                                                

2016 F2 WORLD CUP CUMULATIVE RESULTS

25 PERRET Matthieu / PERRET Jean-Paul FRA 60316/60417 16
25 GOLEBIOWSKI Jacek / MAJEWSKI Michal POL 54073/54072 16
29 FITZGERALD Mike / GREENWOOD Mark GBR 80826/81279 15
29 JANSSENS Dimitri / HANRIOT Thomas FRA 71354/60422 15
29 ANKER Bram / OLIJVE Rob NED 21392/21440 15
32 BARKER Chris / TRICKER Neil GBR 29370/78662 14
32 GROSSI Luca / LOSI Roberto ITA 20241/20274 14
32 CHRISTIE/Graeme/BROWN Rod NZL 133821/129791 14
35 LIEW Paul/WEE Chris SIN 89732/75734 13
26 SAVCHENKO Igor / LOBZIN Maksym UKR 91949/91947 12
26 GOROHOV Denis / GOROHOV Pavel RUS 23468/23467 12
26 OLIJVE Rik / STRANIAK Hans NED/AUT 21393/48095 12
26 OLIJVE Rik / JORDAAN Ben NED 21393/21398 12
40 IVANOV Igor / IVANOV Sergei MDA 94100/94097 11
40 VERSHADENKO Evgeniy / SABLINSKAS LTU 27151/27181 11
40 OLIJVE Rob / VERRI Renato NED/ITA 21440/68763 11
43 BOTTI Pietro / SIGHINOLFI Girgio ITA 68363/20066 10
43 GALKO Maksim / ZAGORODNOV Oleg RUS 22981/23840 10
45 PAKHOMOV Egor / CHEREDNICHENKO Ruslan UKR 91839/91942 9
45 SOINTCEV Mikhail / DUDAREV Stanislav RUS 81071/22758 9
47 VAN POPPELEN Robert-Jan / DINGLER Dick NED 93623/93622 8
47 MARASINI Roberto / COCCHI Gianfranco ITA 20312/68367 8
49 LIEBIEDIEV Yevhen SHURIK Volodymyr UKR 91944/91950 7
49 BOTTI Pietro / VERRI Renato ITA 68363/68763 7
49 ZHURAVLYOV Vladyslav/ SOSNOVSKIY Volodym UKR 102171/91842 7
52 1 KOCHETIGOV Ilya / BORZISTIY Oleg (Jnr) RUS 65250/100877 6
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19 scheduled competitions Date:

Final Cumulative Results 197

Name NAC FAI ID Total

Number of competitor 
entries: PL

A
C

ED
JU

N
IO

R
 P

LA
C

ED

Not on the FAI Licence Database, or the 
Licence has expired for this year.  

Results not included in the total points.

Not counted - lesser of the two 
scores in the same country or time 

zone.
F2C                                                                

2016 F2 WORLD CUP CUMULATIVE RESULTS

52 GOULAO Joe / CARDOSO Antonio POR 61170/65423 6
52 FEDAN Mariusz / FEDAN Volodymir POL/UKR 54161/91837 6
52 TOMCZYK Artur / LESIUK Wojciech POL 53980/54013 6
52 LEWIS Glen/BOLTON Robert NZL 132847/132848 6
52 HOLLAND Jim / NEEDHAM Ed GBR 102104/63207 6
58 SAPIEHI Dmytro/ MARCHUK Yuriy UKR 91840/91948 5
58 IVANOV Igor / KHRUSTALEV Vladimir RUS 91042/91044 5
58 FITZGERALD Mike/THOMASON Mark GBR 80826/93797 5
58 JAKOLEV Alexander / SHLIAKHOV, Denis RUS 22471/86176 5
62 ULASEVICH Pavel / SACHKOVSKI Hleb BLR 93295/100900 4
62 LOBZIN Denys / LOBZIN Maksim UKR 91946/91947 4
62 2 SMIRNOV Anatoli  (Jnr) / TKACHENKO Dmytro UKR 87112/91843 4
62 2 SMYRNOV Anatol (Jnr) / MOISIADI Artur (Jnr) UKR 87112/91843 4
62 2 PALEJEV Nikolai Jnr / HASAN Volkan Jnr BUL 72090/93371 4
62 PICARD Fabrice / PICARD Michel FRA 60420/60421 4
62 BREZESINKSI Rafa / SZATECKI Michal POL 54089/50488 4
62 OLIJVE Rik / OLIJVE Rob NED 21393/21440 4
70 BARRAGAN Antonio / BARRAGAN Juan de Dios ESP 17431/17432 4
71 LEKNYS Shane/LEKNYS Colin AUS 92471/92470 3
71 BEZSMERTNYI Yuriy / TRYNKAL Oleksandr UKR 91835/91951 3
71 BAGLYAS Janos / BAGLYAS Arpad HUN 81412/81411 3
71 PEREZ Guillermo / ALDECOA Antonio ESP 75156/17403 3
71 CARDOSO Antonio/ GOULAO Jose POR 65423/61170 3
71 ZIELINSKI Igor / ROZBIEWSKI Pawel POL 60870/60682 3
71 BINDEL Clement /PETER Serge FRA 60419/60415 3
71 MARCHENKO Viktor / MARCHENKO Yuriy RUS 23921/23922 3
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Venue:

19 scheduled competitions Date:

Final Cumulative Results 197

Name NAC FAI ID Total

Number of competitor 
entries: PL
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Not on the FAI Licence Database, or the 
Licence has expired for this year.  

Results not included in the total points.

Not counted - lesser of the two 
scores in the same country or time 

zone.
F2C                                                                

2016 F2 WORLD CUP CUMULATIVE RESULTS

71 MAGLI Marcello / PIRAZZINI Elvis ITA 20261/20259 3
71 ALONSO Pedro / INGLESIAS J Ignacio ESP 17414/80045 3
81 KANTOR Lajos / MARKUS Janos HUN 81440/81459 2
81 TIMASHEV Viktor / DOKUCHAEV Yuri RUS 81071/22758 2
81 DAGLISH Martin / NEEDHAM Ed GBR 80822/63207 2
81 FISCHER David/WILK Steven USA 72132/72163 2
81 RIMSA Vytautas / KREN Sergey LTU 68752/75254 2
81 CONTENTE Amilcar / SOUZA Rafael POR/BRA 61180/85537 2
81 SOLNCEV Mikhail / DUDAREV Stanislav RUS 22771/22463 2
81 BOTTI Pietro / BIANCHI Luigi ITA 13272/15488 2
89 BATALIN Aleksandr / ANDRONOV Leonid RUS 91613/22980 1
89 SOLNCEV Mikhail / DUDAREV Stanislav RUS 81071/22758 1
89 VAN DER MEJ Sander / SZASZ Balazs NED/HUN 617202/81481 1
89 VAN DER MEJ Sander / OLIJVE Rob NED 617202/21440 1
89 BINDEL Clement / GUYMIER Hugo FRA 60419/84540 1
89 VILA Santiago / SIOTA Manuel ESP 17373/17368 1
89 PENECHKO Sergii / KHAMULA Vasil UKR 100789/100804 1
99 LETCHFORD Trevor/GANNON Dvid AUS 91979/91969 0
99 LEKNYS Ryan/REICHARDT Julian AUS 91971/91977 0
99 ORLAVOS Grigorijus / PROKOFIEVS Vasililes LTU 86362/69894 0
99 ROSS/ Malcolm/TOOGOOD Tony GBR 78646/29399 0
99 TOPUNOV Aleksey/ELBERT Alex USA 72160/90542 0
99 VAN DER MEJ Sander / STRANIAK Hans AUT 617202/48095 0
99 MCDERMOTT Trent/BADDOCK Keith AUS 55720/91982 0
99 ROBINSON Andrew/ROBINSON Brendan NZL 133383/13380 0

CHEPELEV Aleksandr / CHEPELEV Andrey RUS Expired/Expired 0

Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place

11
10
2

Invalid- no 
entries

8

17-19 June

RUS

Smolensk

04-05 June

GER

1510 Invalid -       
no entries 14

2

Wierza

12

01-03 

PO

10-12 June04-05 June

Pazardzhik

BULRUS

Khimki Queue en Brie

9

18-19 June

97 11

FRA

Sebnitz

8 1 14 2

7 2

15 1
8 1

9 1



15 of 30
2016 F2 World Cup 

F2C Final Results 02/12/16 f2wccmay14@virginmedia.com

Venue:
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Name NAC FAI ID Total

Number of competitor 
entries: PL
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Not on the FAI Licence Database, or the 
Licence has expired for this year.  

Results not included in the total points.

Not counted - lesser of the two 
scores in the same country or time 

zone.
F2C                                                                

2016 F2 WORLD CUP CUMULATIVE RESULTS

STEPCHENKOV Vitaly / STEPCHENKOV Nikolay RUS Expired/Expired 0
ZHULYAEV Eduard / EGOROV Artem RUS Expired/Expired 0
SHABASHOV Yuri / YUGOV Viktor RUS Expired/23478 0
STANOJEVIC Zivomir / STUDER Heiner SUI Expired/11514 0
RIMSA Vytautas / SIBULSKAS Zilvinas LTU 68752/not on FAI DB 0
BROZEK Mariusz / ZYLKA Piotr POL 50498/Expired 0
VECHKANOV Andrey /SHABRASHIN Ivan RUS 23314/Not on FAI DB 0
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Venue:

19 scheduled competitions Date:

Final Cumulative Results 197

Name NAC FAI ID Total
1 BONDARENKO Yuriy / LERNER Semen UKR 91836/84043 72
2 MAKARENKO Volodymyr/ FULITKA Volodymyr UKR 84040/84041 62
3 IGOSHYN Oleksiy/ CHAYKA Yuriy UKR 84047/84046 57
4 RODIN Ilya/ OSADCHIY Igor UKR 87091/87092 56
5 DOZHIDAEV Sergey/ GRIGARTAS Algis RUS/LTU 22668/27152 53
6 OUGEN Thierry / SURUGUE Roland FRA 60103/60063 43
7 MAKARENKO Anton/ OSADCHIY Oleksiy UKR 84044/84045 41
8 MOHAI Istvan / STRANIAK Hans HUN/AUT 81463/48095 39
8 ZUKAUSKAS Nerijus / SABLINSKAS Gintaras LTU 27160/27181 39

10 ORVOS Ferenc / METKEMEIJER Rob NED 97534/70193 35
11 GOLISZ Waclaw  /  LESIUK Wojciech POL 54028/54013 33
11 DESSAUCY Luc / SACCAVINO Cesare BEL/SUI 14256/11116 33
13 SURUGUE Pascal / SURUGUE Georges FRA 60443/60442 31
14 SAMUELSSON Bengt-Olof / AXTILIUS Kjell SWE 24786/30231 30
15 FITZGERALD Rob/ELLINS Mark AUS 85556/89800 28
16 JUSTIC Richard/LACEY Ron AUS 89997/91973 24
17 WILSON Murray/POSHKENS Mark AUS 89801/89807 21
18 ORLAVOS Grigorijus / CIBULSKAS Zilvinas LTU 86362/27250 20
18 ANDREEV Sergey / VOROBIEV Oleg RUS 21906/22200 20
20 YAKOVLEV Alexander / SHLYAKHOV Denis RUS/UKR 22471/86176 19
20 RICHTER Steffen / TETERJUKOW NIkolai GER 69158/69154 19
22 TUMANOV Andrii / SEMENKO Oleh UKR 91844/91841 18
23 BROZEK Mariusz / ROZBIEWSKY Pavel POL 54098/60682 17
23 PIOTROWSKI Krysztof / DZIKOWSKI Michal POL 54090/54091 17
25 POTTER Grant/HARVEY Ray AUS 89808/89809 16
25 ZHOLNERKEVICH Igor / SOLOVEI Dmitriy UKR 85404/85405 16

Number of competitor 
entries: PL
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Not on the FAI Licence Database, or the 
Licence has expired for this year.  

Results not included in the total points.

Not counted - lesser of the two 
scores in the same country or time 

zone.
F2C                                                                

2016 F2 WORLD CUP CUMULATIVE RESULTS
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Venue:

19 scheduled competitions Date:

Final Cumulative Results 197

Name NAC FAI ID Total

Number of competitor 
entries: PL
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C
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Not on the FAI Licence Database, or the 
Licence has expired for this year.  

Results not included in the total points.

Not counted - lesser of the two 
scores in the same country or time 

zone.
F2C                                                                

2016 F2 WORLD CUP CUMULATIVE RESULTS

25 PERRET Matthieu / PERRET Jean-Paul FRA 60316/60417 16
25 GOLEBIOWSKI Jacek / MAJEWSKI Michal POL 54073/54072 16
29 FITZGERALD Mike / GREENWOOD Mark GBR 80826/81279 15
29 JANSSENS Dimitri / HANRIOT Thomas FRA 71354/60422 15
29 ANKER Bram / OLIJVE Rob NED 21392/21440 15
32 BARKER Chris / TRICKER Neil GBR 29370/78662 14
32 GROSSI Luca / LOSI Roberto ITA 20241/20274 14
32 CHRISTIE/Graeme/BROWN Rod NZL 133821/129791 14
35 LIEW Paul/WEE Chris SIN 89732/75734 13
26 SAVCHENKO Igor / LOBZIN Maksym UKR 91949/91947 12
26 GOROHOV Denis / GOROHOV Pavel RUS 23468/23467 12
26 OLIJVE Rik / STRANIAK Hans NED/AUT 21393/48095 12
26 OLIJVE Rik / JORDAAN Ben NED 21393/21398 12
40 IVANOV Igor / IVANOV Sergei MDA 94100/94097 11
40 VERSHADENKO Evgeniy / SABLINSKAS LTU 27151/27181 11
40 OLIJVE Rob / VERRI Renato NED/ITA 21440/68763 11
43 BOTTI Pietro / SIGHINOLFI Girgio ITA 68363/20066 10
43 GALKO Maksim / ZAGORODNOV Oleg RUS 22981/23840 10
45 PAKHOMOV Egor / CHEREDNICHENKO Ruslan UKR 91839/91942 9
45 SOINTCEV Mikhail / DUDAREV Stanislav RUS 81071/22758 9
47 VAN POPPELEN Robert-Jan / DINGLER Dick NED 93623/93622 8
47 MARASINI Roberto / COCCHI Gianfranco ITA 20312/68367 8
49 LIEBIEDIEV Yevhen SHURIK Volodymyr UKR 91944/91950 7
49 BOTTI Pietro / VERRI Renato ITA 68363/68763 7
49 ZHURAVLYOV Vladyslav/ SOSNOVSKIY Volodym UKR 102171/91842 7
52 1 KOCHETIGOV Ilya / BORZISTIY Oleg (Jnr) RUS 65250/100877 6
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Venue:

19 scheduled competitions Date:

Final Cumulative Results 197

Name NAC FAI ID Total

Number of competitor 
entries: PL
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Not on the FAI Licence Database, or the 
Licence has expired for this year.  

Results not included in the total points.

Not counted - lesser of the two 
scores in the same country or time 

zone.
F2C                                                                

2016 F2 WORLD CUP CUMULATIVE RESULTS

52 GOULAO Joe / CARDOSO Antonio POR 61170/65423 6
52 FEDAN Mariusz / FEDAN Volodymir POL/UKR 54161/91837 6
52 TOMCZYK Artur / LESIUK Wojciech POL 53980/54013 6
52 LEWIS Glen/BOLTON Robert NZL 132847/132848 6
52 HOLLAND Jim / NEEDHAM Ed GBR 102104/63207 6
58 SAPIEHI Dmytro/ MARCHUK Yuriy UKR 91840/91948 5
58 IVANOV Igor / KHRUSTALEV Vladimir RUS 91042/91044 5
58 FITZGERALD Mike/THOMASON Mark GBR 80826/93797 5
58 JAKOLEV Alexander / SHLIAKHOV, Denis RUS 22471/86176 5
62 ULASEVICH Pavel / SACHKOVSKI Hleb BLR 93295/100900 4
62 LOBZIN Denys / LOBZIN Maksim UKR 91946/91947 4
62 2 SMIRNOV Anatoli  (Jnr) / TKACHENKO Dmytro UKR 87112/91843 4
62 2 SMYRNOV Anatol (Jnr) / MOISIADI Artur (Jnr) UKR 87112/91843 4
62 2 PALEJEV Nikolai Jnr / HASAN Volkan Jnr BUL 72090/93371 4
62 PICARD Fabrice / PICARD Michel FRA 60420/60421 4
62 BREZESINKSI Rafa / SZATECKI Michal POL 54089/50488 4
62 OLIJVE Rik / OLIJVE Rob NED 21393/21440 4
70 BARRAGAN Antonio / BARRAGAN Juan de Dios ESP 17431/17432 4
71 LEKNYS Shane/LEKNYS Colin AUS 92471/92470 3
71 BEZSMERTNYI Yuriy / TRYNKAL Oleksandr UKR 91835/91951 3
71 BAGLYAS Janos / BAGLYAS Arpad HUN 81412/81411 3
71 PEREZ Guillermo / ALDECOA Antonio ESP 75156/17403 3
71 CARDOSO Antonio/ GOULAO Jose POR 65423/61170 3
71 ZIELINSKI Igor / ROZBIEWSKI Pawel POL 60870/60682 3
71 BINDEL Clement /PETER Serge FRA 60419/60415 3
71 MARCHENKO Viktor / MARCHENKO Yuriy RUS 23921/23922 3
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Venue:

19 scheduled competitions Date:

Final Cumulative Results 197

Name NAC FAI ID Total

Number of competitor 
entries: PL
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Not on the FAI Licence Database, or the 
Licence has expired for this year.  

Results not included in the total points.

Not counted - lesser of the two 
scores in the same country or time 

zone.
F2C                                                                

2016 F2 WORLD CUP CUMULATIVE RESULTS

71 MAGLI Marcello / PIRAZZINI Elvis ITA 20261/20259 3
71 ALONSO Pedro / INGLESIAS J Ignacio ESP 17414/80045 3
81 KANTOR Lajos / MARKUS Janos HUN 81440/81459 2
81 TIMASHEV Viktor / DOKUCHAEV Yuri RUS 81071/22758 2
81 DAGLISH Martin / NEEDHAM Ed GBR 80822/63207 2
81 FISCHER David/WILK Steven USA 72132/72163 2
81 RIMSA Vytautas / KREN Sergey LTU 68752/75254 2
81 CONTENTE Amilcar / SOUZA Rafael POR/BRA 61180/85537 2
81 SOLNCEV Mikhail / DUDAREV Stanislav RUS 22771/22463 2
81 BOTTI Pietro / BIANCHI Luigi ITA 13272/15488 2
89 BATALIN Aleksandr / ANDRONOV Leonid RUS 91613/22980 1
89 SOLNCEV Mikhail / DUDAREV Stanislav RUS 81071/22758 1
89 VAN DER MEJ Sander / SZASZ Balazs NED/HUN 617202/81481 1
89 VAN DER MEJ Sander / OLIJVE Rob NED 617202/21440 1
89 BINDEL Clement / GUYMIER Hugo FRA 60419/84540 1
89 VILA Santiago / SIOTA Manuel ESP 17373/17368 1
89 PENECHKO Sergii / KHAMULA Vasil UKR 100789/100804 1
99 LETCHFORD Trevor/GANNON Dvid AUS 91979/91969 0
99 LEKNYS Ryan/REICHARDT Julian AUS 91971/91977 0
99 ORLAVOS Grigorijus / PROKOFIEVS Vasililes LTU 86362/69894 0
99 ROSS/ Malcolm/TOOGOOD Tony GBR 78646/29399 0
99 TOPUNOV Aleksey/ELBERT Alex USA 72160/90542 0
99 VAN DER MEJ Sander / STRANIAK Hans AUT 617202/48095 0
99 MCDERMOTT Trent/BADDOCK Keith AUS 55720/91982 0
99 ROBINSON Andrew/ROBINSON Brendan NZL 133383/13380 0

CHEPELEV Aleksandr / CHEPELEV Andrey RUS Expired/Expired 0
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Venue:

19 scheduled competitions Date:

Final Cumulative Results 197

Name NAC FAI ID Total

Number of competitor 
entries: PL
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Not on the FAI Licence Database, or the 
Licence has expired for this year.  

Results not included in the total points.

Not counted - lesser of the two 
scores in the same country or time 

zone.
F2C                                                                

2016 F2 WORLD CUP CUMULATIVE RESULTS

STEPCHENKOV Vitaly / STEPCHENKOV Nikolay RUS Expired/Expired 0
ZHULYAEV Eduard / EGOROV Artem RUS Expired/Expired 0
SHABASHOV Yuri / YUGOV Viktor RUS Expired/23478 0
STANOJEVIC Zivomir / STUDER Heiner SUI Expired/11514 0
RIMSA Vytautas / SIBULSKAS Zilvinas LTU 68752/not on FAI DB 0
BROZEK Mariusz / ZYLKA Piotr POL 50498/Expired 0
VECHKANOV Andrey /SHABRASHIN Ivan RUS 23314/Not on FAI DB 0
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Venue:

19 scheduled competitions Date:
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Name NAC FAI ID Total
1 BONDARENKO Yuriy / LERNER Semen UKR 91836/84043 72
2 MAKARENKO Volodymyr/ FULITKA Volodymyr UKR 84040/84041 62
3 IGOSHYN Oleksiy/ CHAYKA Yuriy UKR 84047/84046 57
4 RODIN Ilya/ OSADCHIY Igor UKR 87091/87092 56
5 DOZHIDAEV Sergey/ GRIGARTAS Algis RUS/LTU 22668/27152 53
6 OUGEN Thierry / SURUGUE Roland FRA 60103/60063 43
7 MAKARENKO Anton/ OSADCHIY Oleksiy UKR 84044/84045 41
8 MOHAI Istvan / STRANIAK Hans HUN/AUT 81463/48095 39
8 ZUKAUSKAS Nerijus / SABLINSKAS Gintaras LTU 27160/27181 39

10 ORVOS Ferenc / METKEMEIJER Rob NED 97534/70193 35
11 GOLISZ Waclaw  /  LESIUK Wojciech POL 54028/54013 33
11 DESSAUCY Luc / SACCAVINO Cesare BEL/SUI 14256/11116 33
13 SURUGUE Pascal / SURUGUE Georges FRA 60443/60442 31
14 SAMUELSSON Bengt-Olof / AXTILIUS Kjell SWE 24786/30231 30
15 FITZGERALD Rob/ELLINS Mark AUS 85556/89800 28
16 JUSTIC Richard/LACEY Ron AUS 89997/91973 24
17 WILSON Murray/POSHKENS Mark AUS 89801/89807 21
18 ORLAVOS Grigorijus / CIBULSKAS Zilvinas LTU 86362/27250 20
18 ANDREEV Sergey / VOROBIEV Oleg RUS 21906/22200 20
20 YAKOVLEV Alexander / SHLYAKHOV Denis RUS/UKR 22471/86176 19
20 RICHTER Steffen / TETERJUKOW NIkolai GER 69158/69154 19
22 TUMANOV Andrii / SEMENKO Oleh UKR 91844/91841 18
23 BROZEK Mariusz / ROZBIEWSKY Pavel POL 54098/60682 17
23 PIOTROWSKI Krysztof / DZIKOWSKI Michal POL 54090/54091 17
25 POTTER Grant/HARVEY Ray AUS 89808/89809 16
25 ZHOLNERKEVICH Igor / SOLOVEI Dmitriy UKR 85404/85405 16

Number of competitor 
entries: PL

A
C

ED
JU

N
IO

R
 P

LA
C

ED

Not on the FAI Licence Database, or the 
Licence has expired for this year.  

Results not included in the total points.

Not counted - lesser of the two 
scores in the same country or time 

zone.
F2C                                                                

2016 F2 WORLD CUP CUMULATIVE RESULTS

Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place
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Name NAC FAI ID Total

Number of competitor 
entries: PL

A
C
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N
IO

R
 P
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C

ED

Not on the FAI Licence Database, or the 
Licence has expired for this year.  

Results not included in the total points.

Not counted - lesser of the two 
scores in the same country or time 

zone.
F2C                                                                

2016 F2 WORLD CUP CUMULATIVE RESULTS

25 PERRET Matthieu / PERRET Jean-Paul FRA 60316/60417 16
25 GOLEBIOWSKI Jacek / MAJEWSKI Michal POL 54073/54072 16
29 FITZGERALD Mike / GREENWOOD Mark GBR 80826/81279 15
29 JANSSENS Dimitri / HANRIOT Thomas FRA 71354/60422 15
29 ANKER Bram / OLIJVE Rob NED 21392/21440 15
32 BARKER Chris / TRICKER Neil GBR 29370/78662 14
32 GROSSI Luca / LOSI Roberto ITA 20241/20274 14
32 CHRISTIE/Graeme/BROWN Rod NZL 133821/129791 14
35 LIEW Paul/WEE Chris SIN 89732/75734 13
26 SAVCHENKO Igor / LOBZIN Maksym UKR 91949/91947 12
26 GOROHOV Denis / GOROHOV Pavel RUS 23468/23467 12
26 OLIJVE Rik / STRANIAK Hans NED/AUT 21393/48095 12
26 OLIJVE Rik / JORDAAN Ben NED 21393/21398 12
40 IVANOV Igor / IVANOV Sergei MDA 94100/94097 11
40 VERSHADENKO Evgeniy / SABLINSKAS LTU 27151/27181 11
40 OLIJVE Rob / VERRI Renato NED/ITA 21440/68763 11
43 BOTTI Pietro / SIGHINOLFI Girgio ITA 68363/20066 10
43 GALKO Maksim / ZAGORODNOV Oleg RUS 22981/23840 10
45 PAKHOMOV Egor / CHEREDNICHENKO Ruslan UKR 91839/91942 9
45 SOINTCEV Mikhail / DUDAREV Stanislav RUS 81071/22758 9
47 VAN POPPELEN Robert-Jan / DINGLER Dick NED 93623/93622 8
47 MARASINI Roberto / COCCHI Gianfranco ITA 20312/68367 8
49 LIEBIEDIEV Yevhen SHURIK Volodymyr UKR 91944/91950 7
49 BOTTI Pietro / VERRI Renato ITA 68363/68763 7
49 ZHURAVLYOV Vladyslav/ SOSNOVSKIY Volodym UKR 102171/91842 7
52 1 KOCHETIGOV Ilya / BORZISTIY Oleg (Jnr) RUS 65250/100877 6

Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place
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Name NAC FAI ID Total

Number of competitor 
entries: PL

A
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N
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R
 P
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C

ED

Not on the FAI Licence Database, or the 
Licence has expired for this year.  

Results not included in the total points.

Not counted - lesser of the two 
scores in the same country or time 

zone.
F2C                                                                

2016 F2 WORLD CUP CUMULATIVE RESULTS

52 GOULAO Joe / CARDOSO Antonio POR 61170/65423 6
52 FEDAN Mariusz / FEDAN Volodymir POL/UKR 54161/91837 6
52 TOMCZYK Artur / LESIUK Wojciech POL 53980/54013 6
52 LEWIS Glen/BOLTON Robert NZL 132847/132848 6
52 HOLLAND Jim / NEEDHAM Ed GBR 102104/63207 6
58 SAPIEHI Dmytro/ MARCHUK Yuriy UKR 91840/91948 5
58 IVANOV Igor / KHRUSTALEV Vladimir RUS 91042/91044 5
58 FITZGERALD Mike/THOMASON Mark GBR 80826/93797 5
58 JAKOLEV Alexander / SHLIAKHOV, Denis RUS 22471/86176 5
62 ULASEVICH Pavel / SACHKOVSKI Hleb BLR 93295/100900 4
62 LOBZIN Denys / LOBZIN Maksim UKR 91946/91947 4
62 2 SMIRNOV Anatoli  (Jnr) / TKACHENKO Dmytro UKR 87112/91843 4
62 2 SMYRNOV Anatol (Jnr) / MOISIADI Artur (Jnr) UKR 87112/91843 4
62 2 PALEJEV Nikolai Jnr / HASAN Volkan Jnr BUL 72090/93371 4
62 PICARD Fabrice / PICARD Michel FRA 60420/60421 4
62 BREZESINKSI Rafa / SZATECKI Michal POL 54089/50488 4
62 OLIJVE Rik / OLIJVE Rob NED 21393/21440 4
70 BARRAGAN Antonio / BARRAGAN Juan de Dios ESP 17431/17432 4
71 LEKNYS Shane/LEKNYS Colin AUS 92471/92470 3
71 BEZSMERTNYI Yuriy / TRYNKAL Oleksandr UKR 91835/91951 3
71 BAGLYAS Janos / BAGLYAS Arpad HUN 81412/81411 3
71 PEREZ Guillermo / ALDECOA Antonio ESP 75156/17403 3
71 CARDOSO Antonio/ GOULAO Jose POR 65423/61170 3
71 ZIELINSKI Igor / ROZBIEWSKI Pawel POL 60870/60682 3
71 BINDEL Clement /PETER Serge FRA 60419/60415 3
71 MARCHENKO Viktor / MARCHENKO Yuriy RUS 23921/23922 3

Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place
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19 scheduled competitions Date:
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Name NAC FAI ID Total

Number of competitor 
entries: PL

A
C

ED
JU

N
IO

R
 P

LA
C

ED

Not on the FAI Licence Database, or the 
Licence has expired for this year.  

Results not included in the total points.

Not counted - lesser of the two 
scores in the same country or time 

zone.
F2C                                                                

2016 F2 WORLD CUP CUMULATIVE RESULTS

71 MAGLI Marcello / PIRAZZINI Elvis ITA 20261/20259 3
71 ALONSO Pedro / INGLESIAS J Ignacio ESP 17414/80045 3
81 KANTOR Lajos / MARKUS Janos HUN 81440/81459 2
81 TIMASHEV Viktor / DOKUCHAEV Yuri RUS 81071/22758 2
81 DAGLISH Martin / NEEDHAM Ed GBR 80822/63207 2
81 FISCHER David/WILK Steven USA 72132/72163 2
81 RIMSA Vytautas / KREN Sergey LTU 68752/75254 2
81 CONTENTE Amilcar / SOUZA Rafael POR/BRA 61180/85537 2
81 SOLNCEV Mikhail / DUDAREV Stanislav RUS 22771/22463 2
81 BOTTI Pietro / BIANCHI Luigi ITA 13272/15488 2
89 BATALIN Aleksandr / ANDRONOV Leonid RUS 91613/22980 1
89 SOLNCEV Mikhail / DUDAREV Stanislav RUS 81071/22758 1
89 VAN DER MEJ Sander / SZASZ Balazs NED/HUN 617202/81481 1
89 VAN DER MEJ Sander / OLIJVE Rob NED 617202/21440 1
89 BINDEL Clement / GUYMIER Hugo FRA 60419/84540 1
89 VILA Santiago / SIOTA Manuel ESP 17373/17368 1
89 PENECHKO Sergii / KHAMULA Vasil UKR 100789/100804 1
99 LETCHFORD Trevor/GANNON Dvid AUS 91979/91969 0
99 LEKNYS Ryan/REICHARDT Julian AUS 91971/91977 0
99 ORLAVOS Grigorijus / PROKOFIEVS Vasililes LTU 86362/69894 0
99 ROSS/ Malcolm/TOOGOOD Tony GBR 78646/29399 0
99 TOPUNOV Aleksey/ELBERT Alex USA 72160/90542 0
99 VAN DER MEJ Sander / STRANIAK Hans AUT 617202/48095 0
99 MCDERMOTT Trent/BADDOCK Keith AUS 55720/91982 0
99 ROBINSON Andrew/ROBINSON Brendan NZL 133383/13380 0

CHEPELEV Aleksandr / CHEPELEV Andrey RUS Expired/Expired 0

Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place
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Name NAC FAI ID Total

Number of competitor 
entries: PL

A
C
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N
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 P
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C

ED

Not on the FAI Licence Database, or the 
Licence has expired for this year.  

Results not included in the total points.

Not counted - lesser of the two 
scores in the same country or time 

zone.
F2C                                                                

2016 F2 WORLD CUP CUMULATIVE RESULTS

STEPCHENKOV Vitaly / STEPCHENKOV Nikolay RUS Expired/Expired 0
ZHULYAEV Eduard / EGOROV Artem RUS Expired/Expired 0
SHABASHOV Yuri / YUGOV Viktor RUS Expired/23478 0
STANOJEVIC Zivomir / STUDER Heiner SUI Expired/11514 0
RIMSA Vytautas / SIBULSKAS Zilvinas LTU 68752/not on FAI DB 0
BROZEK Mariusz / ZYLKA Piotr POL 50498/Expired 0
VECHKANOV Andrey /SHABRASHIN Ivan RUS 23314/Not on FAI DB 0

Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place

2
13

Landres

ITA

18

23-24 July

LTU

16 17

19-22 Aug

MGL

14

16-17 July

BELFRA

03-04 

1719

Pepinster

Invalid - no 
entries

14
Landres

30-31 July

18

Lug

14-15 July

UlaanbaatarVilnius

(Fra) NED

9

15



26 of 30
2016 F2 World Cup 

F2C Final Results 02/12/16 f2wccmay14@virginmedia.com

Venue:

19 scheduled competitions Date:

Final Cumulative Results 197

Name NAC FAI ID Total
1 BONDARENKO Yuriy / LERNER Semen UKR 91836/84043 72
2 MAKARENKO Volodymyr/ FULITKA Volodymyr UKR 84040/84041 62
3 IGOSHYN Oleksiy/ CHAYKA Yuriy UKR 84047/84046 57
4 RODIN Ilya/ OSADCHIY Igor UKR 87091/87092 56
5 DOZHIDAEV Sergey/ GRIGARTAS Algis RUS/LTU 22668/27152 53
6 OUGEN Thierry / SURUGUE Roland FRA 60103/60063 43
7 MAKARENKO Anton/ OSADCHIY Oleksiy UKR 84044/84045 41
8 MOHAI Istvan / STRANIAK Hans HUN/AUT 81463/48095 39
8 ZUKAUSKAS Nerijus / SABLINSKAS Gintaras LTU 27160/27181 39

10 ORVOS Ferenc / METKEMEIJER Rob NED 97534/70193 35
11 GOLISZ Waclaw  /  LESIUK Wojciech POL 54028/54013 33
11 DESSAUCY Luc / SACCAVINO Cesare BEL/SUI 14256/11116 33
13 SURUGUE Pascal / SURUGUE Georges FRA 60443/60442 31
14 SAMUELSSON Bengt-Olof / AXTILIUS Kjell SWE 24786/30231 30
15 FITZGERALD Rob/ELLINS Mark AUS 85556/89800 28
16 JUSTIC Richard/LACEY Ron AUS 89997/91973 24
17 WILSON Murray/POSHKENS Mark AUS 89801/89807 21
18 ORLAVOS Grigorijus / CIBULSKAS Zilvinas LTU 86362/27250 20
18 ANDREEV Sergey / VOROBIEV Oleg RUS 21906/22200 20
20 YAKOVLEV Alexander / SHLYAKHOV Denis RUS/UKR 22471/86176 19
20 RICHTER Steffen / TETERJUKOW NIkolai GER 69158/69154 19
22 TUMANOV Andrii / SEMENKO Oleh UKR 91844/91841 18
23 BROZEK Mariusz / ROZBIEWSKY Pavel POL 54098/60682 17
23 PIOTROWSKI Krysztof / DZIKOWSKI Michal POL 54090/54091 17
25 POTTER Grant/HARVEY Ray AUS 89808/89809 16
25 ZHOLNERKEVICH Igor / SOLOVEI Dmitriy UKR 85404/85405 16

Number of competitor 
entries: PL

A
C

ED
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N
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 P
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C

ED

Not on the FAI Licence Database, or the 
Licence has expired for this year.  

Results not included in the total points.

Not counted - lesser of the two 
scores in the same country or time 

zone.
F2C                                                                

2016 F2 WORLD CUP CUMULATIVE RESULTS
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Venue:

19 scheduled competitions Date:

Final Cumulative Results 197

Name NAC FAI ID Total

Number of competitor 
entries: PL

A
C

ED
JU

N
IO

R
 P

LA
C

ED

Not on the FAI Licence Database, or the 
Licence has expired for this year.  

Results not included in the total points.

Not counted - lesser of the two 
scores in the same country or time 

zone.
F2C                                                                

2016 F2 WORLD CUP CUMULATIVE RESULTS

25 PERRET Matthieu / PERRET Jean-Paul FRA 60316/60417 16
25 GOLEBIOWSKI Jacek / MAJEWSKI Michal POL 54073/54072 16
29 FITZGERALD Mike / GREENWOOD Mark GBR 80826/81279 15
29 JANSSENS Dimitri / HANRIOT Thomas FRA 71354/60422 15
29 ANKER Bram / OLIJVE Rob NED 21392/21440 15
32 BARKER Chris / TRICKER Neil GBR 29370/78662 14
32 GROSSI Luca / LOSI Roberto ITA 20241/20274 14
32 CHRISTIE/Graeme/BROWN Rod NZL 133821/129791 14
35 LIEW Paul/WEE Chris SIN 89732/75734 13
26 SAVCHENKO Igor / LOBZIN Maksym UKR 91949/91947 12
26 GOROHOV Denis / GOROHOV Pavel RUS 23468/23467 12
26 OLIJVE Rik / STRANIAK Hans NED/AUT 21393/48095 12
26 OLIJVE Rik / JORDAAN Ben NED 21393/21398 12
40 IVANOV Igor / IVANOV Sergei MDA 94100/94097 11
40 VERSHADENKO Evgeniy / SABLINSKAS LTU 27151/27181 11
40 OLIJVE Rob / VERRI Renato NED/ITA 21440/68763 11
43 BOTTI Pietro / SIGHINOLFI Girgio ITA 68363/20066 10
43 GALKO Maksim / ZAGORODNOV Oleg RUS 22981/23840 10
45 PAKHOMOV Egor / CHEREDNICHENKO Ruslan UKR 91839/91942 9
45 SOINTCEV Mikhail / DUDAREV Stanislav RUS 81071/22758 9
47 VAN POPPELEN Robert-Jan / DINGLER Dick NED 93623/93622 8
47 MARASINI Roberto / COCCHI Gianfranco ITA 20312/68367 8
49 LIEBIEDIEV Yevhen SHURIK Volodymyr UKR 91944/91950 7
49 BOTTI Pietro / VERRI Renato ITA 68363/68763 7
49 ZHURAVLYOV Vladyslav/ SOSNOVSKIY Volodym UKR 102171/91842 7
52 1 KOCHETIGOV Ilya / BORZISTIY Oleg (Jnr) RUS 65250/100877 6
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Name NAC FAI ID Total

Number of competitor 
entries: PL

A
C
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ED

Not on the FAI Licence Database, or the 
Licence has expired for this year.  

Results not included in the total points.

Not counted - lesser of the two 
scores in the same country or time 

zone.
F2C                                                                

2016 F2 WORLD CUP CUMULATIVE RESULTS

52 GOULAO Joe / CARDOSO Antonio POR 61170/65423 6
52 FEDAN Mariusz / FEDAN Volodymir POL/UKR 54161/91837 6
52 TOMCZYK Artur / LESIUK Wojciech POL 53980/54013 6
52 LEWIS Glen/BOLTON Robert NZL 132847/132848 6
52 HOLLAND Jim / NEEDHAM Ed GBR 102104/63207 6
58 SAPIEHI Dmytro/ MARCHUK Yuriy UKR 91840/91948 5
58 IVANOV Igor / KHRUSTALEV Vladimir RUS 91042/91044 5
58 FITZGERALD Mike/THOMASON Mark GBR 80826/93797 5
58 JAKOLEV Alexander / SHLIAKHOV, Denis RUS 22471/86176 5
62 ULASEVICH Pavel / SACHKOVSKI Hleb BLR 93295/100900 4
62 LOBZIN Denys / LOBZIN Maksim UKR 91946/91947 4
62 2 SMIRNOV Anatoli  (Jnr) / TKACHENKO Dmytro UKR 87112/91843 4
62 2 SMYRNOV Anatol (Jnr) / MOISIADI Artur (Jnr) UKR 87112/91843 4
62 2 PALEJEV Nikolai Jnr / HASAN Volkan Jnr BUL 72090/93371 4
62 PICARD Fabrice / PICARD Michel FRA 60420/60421 4
62 BREZESINKSI Rafa / SZATECKI Michal POL 54089/50488 4
62 OLIJVE Rik / OLIJVE Rob NED 21393/21440 4
70 BARRAGAN Antonio / BARRAGAN Juan de Dios ESP 17431/17432 4
71 LEKNYS Shane/LEKNYS Colin AUS 92471/92470 3
71 BEZSMERTNYI Yuriy / TRYNKAL Oleksandr UKR 91835/91951 3
71 BAGLYAS Janos / BAGLYAS Arpad HUN 81412/81411 3
71 PEREZ Guillermo / ALDECOA Antonio ESP 75156/17403 3
71 CARDOSO Antonio/ GOULAO Jose POR 65423/61170 3
71 ZIELINSKI Igor / ROZBIEWSKI Pawel POL 60870/60682 3
71 BINDEL Clement /PETER Serge FRA 60419/60415 3
71 MARCHENKO Viktor / MARCHENKO Yuriy RUS 23921/23922 3
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Name NAC FAI ID Total

Number of competitor 
entries: PL

A
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ED

Not on the FAI Licence Database, or the 
Licence has expired for this year.  

Results not included in the total points.

Not counted - lesser of the two 
scores in the same country or time 

zone.
F2C                                                                

2016 F2 WORLD CUP CUMULATIVE RESULTS

71 MAGLI Marcello / PIRAZZINI Elvis ITA 20261/20259 3
71 ALONSO Pedro / INGLESIAS J Ignacio ESP 17414/80045 3
81 KANTOR Lajos / MARKUS Janos HUN 81440/81459 2
81 TIMASHEV Viktor / DOKUCHAEV Yuri RUS 81071/22758 2
81 DAGLISH Martin / NEEDHAM Ed GBR 80822/63207 2
81 FISCHER David/WILK Steven USA 72132/72163 2
81 RIMSA Vytautas / KREN Sergey LTU 68752/75254 2
81 CONTENTE Amilcar / SOUZA Rafael POR/BRA 61180/85537 2
81 SOLNCEV Mikhail / DUDAREV Stanislav RUS 22771/22463 2
81 BOTTI Pietro / BIANCHI Luigi ITA 13272/15488 2
89 BATALIN Aleksandr / ANDRONOV Leonid RUS 91613/22980 1
89 SOLNCEV Mikhail / DUDAREV Stanislav RUS 81071/22758 1
89 VAN DER MEJ Sander / SZASZ Balazs NED/HUN 617202/81481 1
89 VAN DER MEJ Sander / OLIJVE Rob NED 617202/21440 1
89 BINDEL Clement / GUYMIER Hugo FRA 60419/84540 1
89 VILA Santiago / SIOTA Manuel ESP 17373/17368 1
89 PENECHKO Sergii / KHAMULA Vasil UKR 100789/100804 1
99 LETCHFORD Trevor/GANNON Dvid AUS 91979/91969 0
99 LEKNYS Ryan/REICHARDT Julian AUS 91971/91977 0
99 ORLAVOS Grigorijus / PROKOFIEVS Vasililes LTU 86362/69894 0
99 ROSS/ Malcolm/TOOGOOD Tony GBR 78646/29399 0
99 TOPUNOV Aleksey/ELBERT Alex USA 72160/90542 0
99 VAN DER MEJ Sander / STRANIAK Hans AUT 617202/48095 0
99 MCDERMOTT Trent/BADDOCK Keith AUS 55720/91982 0
99 ROBINSON Andrew/ROBINSON Brendan NZL 133383/13380 0

CHEPELEV Aleksandr / CHEPELEV Andrey RUS Expired/Expired 0
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ESP

01-02 Oct Sept

7

 Valladolid

20
go
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Venue:

19 scheduled competitions Date:

Final Cumulative Results 197

Name NAC FAI ID Total

Number of competitor 
entries: PL

A
C

ED
JU

N
IO

R
 P

LA
C

ED

Not on the FAI Licence Database, or the 
Licence has expired for this year.  

Results not included in the total points.

Not counted - lesser of the two 
scores in the same country or time 

zone.
F2C                                                                

2016 F2 WORLD CUP CUMULATIVE RESULTS

STEPCHENKOV Vitaly / STEPCHENKOV Nikolay RUS Expired/Expired 0
ZHULYAEV Eduard / EGOROV Artem RUS Expired/Expired 0
SHABASHOV Yuri / YUGOV Viktor RUS Expired/23478 0
STANOJEVIC Zivomir / STUDER Heiner SUI Expired/11514 0
RIMSA Vytautas / SIBULSKAS Zilvinas LTU 68752/not on FAI DB 0
BROZEK Mariusz / ZYLKA Piotr POL 50498/Expired 0
VECHKANOV Andrey /SHABRASHIN Ivan RUS 23314/Not on FAI DB 0

Points Place Points Place Points

A

8 19
Bekescsaba

HUN

17-18  Sept

44

ESP

01-02 Oct Sept

7

 Valladolid

20
go
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